DECISION

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan

on the registration of authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Vahdat Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015

The Vahdat Party has appointed authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues and submitted the relevant documents for the registration of those persons to the Central Election Commission regarding the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015.

The Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan has conducted relevant investigation on this in a manner and time period defined by legislation and determined the legal grounds for the registration of those persons.

By assuming the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC **decides**:

1. The following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representatives on financial issues of the Vahdat Party in the Elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on November 1, 2015:

1.1. Authorized representatives:

Mammadov Aftandil Vahid Heydarova Rahila Khalil Mammadov Shahlar Khudakishi Tamrazov Kamran Astan Karimli Zaur Karim Mammadov Bakir Khudakishi Guliyev Rauf Asgar Karimli Vahid Zayidaga Mammadov Javid Hidayat Aliyev Rza Rzakhan Aliyev Rovshan İbrahim Humbatov Mazahir Maharram Meybullayev Meybulla Bashir Musayev Rustam Rahim Afandiyev Vasif Vagif Najafov Majnun Ali Seyidov Farzali Abdulahmad Karimli Fakhraddin Zayidaga

1.2. Authorized representatives on financial issues:

Heydarova Rahima Khalil Samadov Etibar Valiyaddin 2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov